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LOSS TO NTPC DUE TO DECREASE IN POWER DEMAND


2265.  SHRI ANANDRAO ADSUL:

SHRI DHARMENDRA YADAV:

SHRI ADHALRAO PATIL SHIVAJIRAO:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the decrease in demand of electricity has resulted in loss to NTPC;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the Government has conducted any study to ascertain the reasons for decrease in the demand of electricity despite shortage of electricity in the country;

and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) & (b) : NTPC has seen a gradual increase in generation during the last three years as given below :


Year 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13

Generation (BU) 241.26 233.28 232.03


(c) & (d) :    There has been no decrease in demand of electricity and it has an

increasing trend during last five years. The generation during last five years is also showing an increasing trend in the country. The demand of electricity and details of generation of electricity during last five years are given at Annex.


************


ANNEX


ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) & (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

2265 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 10.03.2016.

***********


Demand of electricity during last five year


 Energy

requirement(MU)

Energy

Availability(MU)

Peak

Demand(MW)

Peak

Met(MW)

2010-11 861591 788355 122287 110256

2011-12 937199 857886 130006 116191

2012-13 995557 908652 135453 123294

2013-14 1002257 959829 135918 129815

2014-15 1068923 1030785 148166 141160


**************

